TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GFD Fabrics, Inc.		110/19/2005	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nautica Apparel, Inc.	
Street Address:	40 West 57th Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2526749	BLUEPRINTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)725-7088

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9087225640

Email: s.baker@br-tmlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Stephen L. Baker

Address Line 1: 626 North Thompson street

Address Line 4: Raritan, NEW JERSEY 08869

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen L. Baker
Signature:	/Stephen L. Baker/
Date:	10/24/2005

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003180 FRAME: 0704

900034568

source=blueprints assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003180 FRAME: 0705

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION THEREFOR

WHEREAS, GFD Fabrics, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of North Carolina, located and doing business at 6001 W. Market Street, P.O. Box 26969 Greensboro, North Carolina 27409, has been the owner of the mark which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

MARK REG. NO. ISSUE DATE

BLUEPRINTS 2526749 January 8, 2002

WHEREAS, Nautica Apparel, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 40 West 57th Street New York, NY 10019 is desirous of acquiring said mark, the registration therefor and the goodwill associated therewith:

NOW THEREFORE, GFD Fabrics, Inc., does hereby assign unto Nautica Apparel, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to said mark, the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

Dated: October 19, 2005 GFD Fabrics, Inc.

Name: David H. Taylor

Executive Vice President
And Chief Financial Officer

RECORDED: 10/24/2005